Ref:I.S. ALARM UNITS BROCHURE Rev: 07
Copyright 2019 - All rights reserved
 Page 1 of 2
RINGWAY INTRINSICALLY SAFE ALARM UNITS
DESCRIPTION:
Ringway Intrinsically Safe (I.S.) Alarm Units are low-power high-efficiency alarm enunciators. Operation simply requires
connection to a correctly rated I.S. power supply. Options are available (see ordering information) with two types: X2 – 2
way audio only; and X3 – 3 way audio/visual. The polarity of the supply determines the output ‘State’ of connected alarms.

Green  750 mcd nom.(≥15.5V)
Operating Temperature Range  -20 → 40°C
ORDERING INFORMATION:
2
 Example applications require X3 models
3
 Bus voltage drops with increased loading and distance from the controller. For maximum capacity systems bus voltage will approach 12.5V
ALX
Transducers:
2 = 2 sounders
3 = 2 sounders and LED tower
Enclosure Type:
B = Black Rose Ex Polyester 26.081106
G = Grey Clipsal 252/32
O = Orange ECP PBS
V = Orange ECP PBS – Vented Option for Tropical Environments
Bracket Type:
None = No Bracket or Standard bracket (refer to 'Bracket supply' options)
MG = Magnetic Bracket
Bracket Supply Options:
None = refer to 'Bracket Type'
BRKT = Alarm unit mounted on standard bracket
BRA = Supply nominated bracket only
Special Functions:
None = Alarm
EV = Evacuation Alarm
EVNB= Evacuation Alarm (no pushbutton)
L2 = Increased Output 2Hz Alternating Two-Tone (audible only)
Terminaltion:
None = Terminals and glanded entry
SKT4 = Amphenol connectors
JP4 = Joy Plug 4-pin
JP8 = Joy Plug 8-pin
JB = Junction box option (for 'G' type only)
IS